TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 11/10/2010 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Linweld, Inc. | | 11/10/2010 | CORPORATION: NEBRASKA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 150 ALLEN ROAD,SUITE 302 | |
| City: | BASKING RIDGE | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07920 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 85090684 | LASERPRO |
| Registration Number: | 3701137 | LINWELD ASK THE GAS PROFESSIONALS |
| Registration Number: | 2720658 | LASERPRO |
| Registration Number: | 2645608 | LINWELD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-7897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-808-7800

Email: ccastro@kelleydrye.com

Correspondent Name: Deepak Nambiar - Kelley Drye & Warren

Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 041389-0005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0667 OP \$115.00 85090684

900185825

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Deepak Nambiar | |
|---|------------------|--|
| Signature: | /Deepak Nambiar/ | |
| Date: | 03/08/2011 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=LINWELD, INC. MERGER DOCUMENT#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0668

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

LINWELD, INC, a Nebraska corporation

INTO

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST:

The name of the surviving corporation is Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation") and the name of the corporation being merged into the Corporation is Linweld, Inc., a Nebraska corporation ("Linweld").

SECOND:

That an Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Linweld and the Corporation pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving corporation is Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH:

The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH:

The authorized stock and par value of Linweld is 6,290 and \$0.01, respectively.

SIXTH:

That the Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Standard time, on the date that the certificate of merger is filed with the Delaware Secretary of State.

SEVENTH:

The Agreement of Merger is on filed at 150 Allen Road – Suite 302, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920, an office of the Corporation.

EIGHTH:

A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Corporation upon request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the 10 th day of November, 2010.

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC.

Name: William Kroll

Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
) Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:00 AM 11/16/2010
FILED 10:00 AM 11/16/2010
SRV 101092669 - 2120313 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 03/08/2011